

TUOLUMNE COUNTY, CA 2022



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

From:Sonora Sunrise RotaryDate: October 11, 2022Re:Tuolumne County Field of Honor®Contact:Doug Forte, Sonora Sunrise Rotary doug.forte@gmail.com

Inaugural Tuolumne County Field of Honor

Sonora Sunrise Rotary will be displaying 250 US flags at their inaugural Field of Honor. The Tuolumne County Field of Honor® will take place November 9th - 13th. The event will be held at the Standard Park Sports Complex at 18500 Standard Road, Sonora. The field of flags will be open daily from noon to 5pm and will be free to the public.

Organizers at the national headquarters for the Colonial Flag Foundation, Healing Field of Honor programs were pleased when Sonora Sunrise Rotary requested approval to hold a Field of Honor®. They are looking forward to seeing the great support of our community for this great event.

Flags may be dedicated in honor of or memory of a Veteran or First Responder. Flags may be

sponsored for \$35 each and taken home at the end of the event so you may continue to pay tribute throughout your community as they fly proudly at home and businesses. Donations, sponsorships and flag sponsorships can be made online at

https://www.healingfield.org/sonoraca22.

All proceeds will benefit local Veteran and First Responder programs and services and to further this event each year.

Check out our website,

https://www.healingfield.org/sonoraca22 or see our Face Book page "Tuolumne County Field of Honor" for more information.

Sonora Sunrise Rotary would like to also thank Tuolumne County Recreation Department for



their great support for allowing the event to be held at Standard Park and providing lighting of our field of flags each night.

For media and/or interview scheduling contact; Doug Forte at 209-756-1501 or doug.forte@gmail.com

The Colonial Flag Foundation is a 501 (c) 3 non-profit charity that oversees and administrated a network of patriotic and awareness programs and fundraiser. Our patented programs have earned a reputation of integrity and honor and we commit to maintaining this legacy of giving and healing. We commit to providing resource, guidance, branding, and licensing to approved host organizations for a successful event and catalyst to fundraising, awareness and healing. Strict compliance with nonprofit, non-profitical, non-protest principals is the legacy and guarantee of any